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Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete
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Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total
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Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL Absentee

30 of 30
0 of 30
30 of 30
30 of 30
58,325
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4
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Henderson County General Election

November 8, 2022 Henderson County
US Representative, Dist 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Lance Gooden 22,832 525 14,024 8,283
DEM Tartisha Hill 4,377 444 2,588 1,345
LIB Kevin A. Hale 443 16 242 185
Write-In Totals 12 1 4 7
Write-In: Ruth Torres 6 1 1 4
Write-In: Not Certified 6 0 3 3
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27,664 986 16,858 9,820
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 352 21 205 126
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Greg Abbott 22,829 523 14,039 8,267
DEM Beto O'Rourke 4,772 470 2,813 1,489
LIB Mark Tippetts 243 3 136 104
GRN Delilah Barrios 49 0 22 27
Write-In Totals 16 0 6 10
Write-In: Not Certified 13 0 4 9
Write-In: Jacqueline Abernathy 3 0 2 1
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27,909 996 17,016 9,897
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 107 11 47 49
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Dan Patrick 22,247 502 13,646 8,099
DEM Mike Collier 4,985 487 2,986 1,512
LIB Shanna Steele 497 6 272 219
Total Votes Cast 27,729 995 16,904 9,830
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 288 13 159 116
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
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November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Ken Paxton 22,109 486 13,560 8,063
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza 4,738 478 2,813 1,447
LIB Mark Ash 738 18 443 277
Total Votes Cast 27,585 982 16,816 9,787
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 432 26 247 159
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Glenn Hegar 22,805 511 14,045 8,249
DEM Janet T. Dudding 4,371 457 2,582 1,332
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza 383 4 189 190
Total Votes Cast 27,559 972 16,816 9,771
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 458 36 247 175
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Comm. General Land Office
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Dawn Buckingham 22,644 508 13,897 8,239
DEM Jay Kleberg 4,546 465 2,698 1,383
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr. 221 4 117 100
Write-In Totals 5 1 2 2
Write-In: Not Certified 5 1 2 2
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27,416 978 16,714 9,724
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 601 30 349 222
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Sid Miller 22,690 511 13,942 8,237
DEM Susan Hays 4,735 474 2,784 1,477
Total Votes Cast 27,425 985 16,726 9,714
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 592 23 337 232
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
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November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Wayne Christian 22,477 507 13,842 8,128
DEM Luke Warford 4,323 459 2,548 1,316
LIB Jaime Andres Diez 452 9 226 217
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow 195 7 114 74
Total Votes Cast 27,447 982 16,730 9,735
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 570 26 333 211
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Justice, Supreme Ct. PIL. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Debra Lehrmann 22,589 510 13,913 8,166
DEM Erin A. Nowell 4,486 458 2,636 1,392
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford 400 7 198 195
Total Votes Cast 27,475 975 16,747 9,753
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 542 33 316 193
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Justice, Supreme Ct. PL. 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Rebeca Huddle 22,828 513 14,021 8,294
DEM Amanda Reichek 4,590 463 2,695 1,432
Total Votes Cast 27,418 976 16,716 9,726
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 599 32 347 220
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Evan Young 22,773 509 13,985 8,279
DEM Julia Maldonado 4,611 463 2,701 1,447
Total Votes Cast 27,384 972 16,686 9,726
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 633 36 377 220
Contest Totals 28,017 1,008 17,063 9,946
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Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 5
Vote For 1

REP Scott Walker

DEM Dana Huffman

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, Pl 6
Vote For 1

REP Jesse F. McClure, llI
DEM Robert Johnson
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Senator, District 3
Vote For 1

REP Robert Nichols
DEM Steve Russell
LIB Desarae Lindsey
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

State Representative, District 4
Vote For 1

REP Keith Bell

LIB Matt Savino

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

22,748
4,607
27,355
0

662
28,017

TOTAL Absentee

22,705
4,613
27,318
0

699
28,017

TOTAL Absentee

22,568
4,436
417
27,421
0

596
28,017

TOTAL Absentee

12,160
2,093
14,253
0

769
15,022

507
467
974

0

34
1,008

502
460
962

0

46
1,008

517
455

9

981

0

27
1,008

304
173
477
0
90
567

Early
Voting
13,969

2,693
16,662
0

401
17,063

Early
Voting
13,932

2,692
16,624

439
17,063

Early
Voting
13,875

2,614
200
16,689

374
17,063

Early
Voting
7,237

1,255
8,492
0

445
8,937
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Election
Day
8,272

1,447
9,719
0

227
9,946

Election
Day
8,271

1,461
9,732
0

214
9,946

Election
Day
8,176

1,367
208
9,751
0

195
9,946

Election
Day
4,619

665
5,284
0

234
5,518

Election Summary - 11/08/2022  9:40 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f 11



Summary Results Report
Henderson County General Election
November 8, 2022

State Representative, District 8

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 1
REP Cody Harris 11,022
LIB R. Edwin Adams 1,247
Total Votes Cast 12,269
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 726
Contest Totals 12,995

Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 1
REP Milton K. Adams 5,632
DEM Cornelius Hambrick 1,101
Total Votes Cast 6,733
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 146
Contest Totals 6,879

City Council City of Murchison

TOTAL Absentee

Vote For 2
Torance McClean 105
Jeremy Smith 87
Brad Gray 105
Total Votes Cast 297
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 105
Contest Totals 402

Council Person, 1 Year Term City of Tool
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee

John Brasfield 357
Kathleen Donoghue 307
Total Votes Cast 664
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 190
Contest Totals 854

245
106
351
0
90
441

175
114
289
0
12
301

11
22

26

14
14
28

36

Early
Voting
6,983

726
7,709
0

417
8,126

Early
Voting
3,573

599
4,172

87
4,259

Early
Voting
48

26
43
117

33
150

Early
Voting
227

196
423

124
547
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Day
3,794

415
4,209
0

219
4,428

Election
Day
1,884

388
2,272
0

47
2,319

Election
Day
50

57
51
158

68
226

Election
Day
116

97
213
0
58
271
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Council Person, 2 Year Term City of Tool

Vote For 3
TOTAL Absentee

Greg Figueroa 434 19
Mark Holley 275 13
Mike Dumont 304 13
Stephanie Love 235 12
Total Votes Cast 1,248 57

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 1,314 51

Contest Totals 2,562 108

Alderman, Place 5 City of Cofee City

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Anthony F. Vrba 93 0
Ollie M. Harmon 101 9
Total Votes Cast 194 9

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 38 1

Contest Totals 232 10

Trustee, Place 1 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Bryan Forester 682 16
Rebekah Church 156 4
Total Votes Cast 838 20

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 152

Contest Totals 990 25

Trustee, Place 2 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

Ronny Crawford 388 12
John Kinabrew 432 9
Total Votes Cast 820 21

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 170

Contest Totals 990 25

Early

Voting
273

170
194
163
800

0

841
1,641

Early
Voting
41

37
78

0
13
91

Early
Voting
412

85
497

96
593

Early
Voting
217

270
487

106
593
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92
97
60
391
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55
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24
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Day
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67
321

51
372
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153
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0
60
372
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Trustee, Place 4 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

Mander Clark

Jacob Haynes

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee, Place 5 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

Joe Ed Young

Brandon Burnett

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee Election Trinidad ISD

Vote For 4

Bill Tart

Stephanie Ramsey

Eric Airheart
Ricky Stanfield
Chris Quinn
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Trustee Election Cross Roads ISD

Vote For 3

Felicia Baker
Chuck Brown
Naomi Logan
Wade Braddock
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

284
537
821

0
169
990

TOTAL Absentee

424
390
814

0
176
990

TOTAL Absentee

136
138
150
108
85
617
0
427
1,044

TOTAL Absentee

556
437
484
485
1,962
0
1,587
3,549

8
12
20

25

8
12
20

25

w o b~ 00N

25

o

32

14
11

7
11
43

0
44
87

Early
Voting
143

340
483

0
110
593

Early
Voting
248

235
483

0
110
593

Early
Voting
31

37
44
30
18
160

148
308

Early
Voting
292

244
253
260
1,049
0

871
1,920

Election
Day

133
185
318
0
54
372

Election
Day

168
143
311
0
61
372

Election
Day

98
96
102
72
64
432

272
704

Election
Day

250
182
224
214
870

0

672
1,542
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November 8, 2022 Henderson County
Trustee, Full Term Brownsboro ISD
Vote For 4
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Fred Griffin 2,194 54 1,514 626
Larry Cox 1,182 19 762 401
Michele Olson Blackmon 1,828 52 1,251 525
Marsha Stephens 1,836 62 1,259 515
Chad Wilhelm 1,260 19 847 394
Chad West 1,338 47 845 446
Greg Wyatt 1,959 61 1,372 526
Sheri Williams 1,373 47 895 431
Total Votes Cast 12,970 361 8,745 3,864
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 13,030 519 7,991 4,520
Contest Totals 26,000 880 16,736 8,384

Trustee, Unexpired Term Brownsboro ISD

Vote For 2
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Rusty Herrington 2,320 68 1,509 743
Larry Tedford 2,251 61 1,559 631
Johnny Massey 1,623 25 1,073 525
Total Votes Cast 6,194 154 4,141 1,899
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,806 286 4,227 2,293
Contest Totals 13,000 440 8,368 4,192
Trustee Malakoff 1SD
Vote For 4
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tina Crawford 1,095 25 685 385
Jason Dalrymple 1,034 42 606 386
Holly Perry 911 23 558 330
Sean McKean 499 18 316 165
Kyle Harris 760 23 440 297
Matthew Jones 519 11 323 185
Rick Vieregge 633 43 369 221
Adabeth Routt-Shumate 751 33 486 232
Pat Jones 710 25 437 248
Total Votes Cast 6,912 243 4,220 2,449
Overvotes 4 4 0 0
Undervotes 7,720 341 4,720 2,659
Contest Totals 14,636 588 8,940 5,108
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Proposition A City of Trinidad

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 181 7 54
Against 64 1 20
Total Votes Cast 245 8 74
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 10 0 2
Contest Totals 255 8 76
Proposition A City of Athens
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 1,579 84 1,042
Against 1,153 84 731
Total Votes Cast 2,732 168 1,773
Overvotes 1 1 0
Undervotes 126 7 89
Contest Totals 2,859 176 1,862
Proposition A Brownsboro ISD
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 3,418 104 2,294
Against 2,880 108 1,765
Total Votes Cast 6,298 212 4,059
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 202 8 125
Contest Totals 6,500 220 4,184

Proposition A Lakeview Management and Development District
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
For 10 0 10
Against 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 10 0 10
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0
Contest Totals 10 0 10

Election
Day
120

43
163

171

Election
Day
453

338
791
0
30
821

Election
Day
1,020

1,007
2,027
0

69
2,096

Election
Day
0
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Proposition B Lakeview Management and Development District

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee

For 10 0
Against 0 0
Total Votes Cast 10 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 10 0

Proposition A Emergency Service District No. 12
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee

For 1,324
Against 644
Total Votes Cast 1,968
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 98
Contest Totals 2,066

39
23
62
0
1
63

Early
Voting
10

0
10

10

Early
Voting
978

455
1,433
0

74
1,507

Election
Day
0

O O O O o

Election
Day
307

166
473
0
23
496
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