Summary Results Report Henderson County General Election November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Henderson County

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	30 of 30	0	0	30
Precincts Complete	0 of 30	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	30 of 30	0	0	30
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	30 of 30	30	30	0
Registered Voters - Total	58,325			
Ballots Cast - Total	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946
Ballots Cast - Blank	4	3	1	0
Voter Turnout - Total	48.04%			

US Representative, Dist 5 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Lance Gooden	22,832	525	14,024	8,283
DEM Tartisha Hill	4,377	444	2,588	1,345
LIB Kevin A. Hale	443	16	242	185
Write-In Totals	12	1	4	7
Write-In: Ruth Torres	6	1	1	4
Write-In: Not Certified	6	0	3	3
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	27,664	986	16,858	9,820
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	352	21	205	126
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Greg Abbott	22,829	523	14,039	8,267
DEM Beto O'Rourke	4,772	470	2,813	1,489
LIB Mark Tippetts	243	3	136	104
GRN Delilah Barrios	49	0	22	27
Write-In Totals	16	0	6	10
Write-In: Not Certified	13	0	4	9
Write-In: Jacqueline Abernathy	3	0	2	1
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	27,909	996	17,016	9,897
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	107	11	47	49
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Lieutenant Governor

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dan Patrick	22,247	502	13,646	8,099
DEM Mike Collier	4,985	487	2,986	1,512
LIB Shanna Steele	497	6	272	219
Total Votes Cast	27,729	995	16,904	9,830
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	288	13	159	116
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Ken Paxton	22,109	486	13,560	8,063
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza	4,738	478	2,813	1,447
LIB Mark Ash	738	18	443	277
Total Votes Cast	27,585	982	16,816	9,787
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	432	26	247	159
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Glenn Hegar	22,805	511	14,045	8,249
DEM Janet T. Dudding	4,371	457	2,582	1,332
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza	383	4	189	190
Total Votes Cast	27,559	972	16,816	9,771
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	458	36	247	175
Contest Totals	28.017	1.008	17.063	9.946

Comm. General Land Office

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dawn Buckingham	22,644	508	13,897	8,239
DEM Jay Kleberg	4,546	465	2,698	1,383
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr.	221	4	117	100
Write-In Totals	5	1	2	2
Write-In: Not Certified	5	1	2	2
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	27,416	978	16,714	9,724
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	601	30	349	222
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Commissioner of Agriculture

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Sid Miller	22,690	511	13,942	8,237
DEM Susan Hays	4,735	474	2,784	1,477
Total Votes Cast	27,425	985	16,726	9,714
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	592	23	337	232
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Railroad Commissioner

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Wayne Christian	22,477	507	13,842	8,128
DEM Luke Warford	4,323	459	2,548	1,316
LIB Jaime Andres Diez	452	9	226	217
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow	195	7	114	74
Total Votes Cast	27,447	982	16,730	9,735
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	570	26	333	211
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Debra Lehrmann	22,589	510	13,913	8,166
DEM Erin A. Nowell	4,486	458	2,636	1,392
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford	400	7	198	195
Total Votes Cast	27,475	975	16,747	9,753
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	542	33	316	193
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Rebeca Huddle	22,828	513	14,021	8,294
DEM Amanda Reichek	4,590	463	2,695	1,432
Total Votes Cast	27,418	976	16,716	9,726
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	599	32	347	220
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 9

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Evan Young	22,773	509	13,985	8,279
DEM Julia Maldonado	4,611	463	2,701	1,447
Total Votes Cast	27,384	972	16,686	9,726
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	633	36	377	220
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Scott Walker	22,748	507	13,969	8,272
DEM Dana Huffman	4,607	467	2,693	1,447
Total Votes Cast	27,355	974	16,662	9,719
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	662	34	401	227
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 6 Vote For 1

REP Jesse F. McClure, III	TOTAL 22,705	Absentee 502	Early Voting 13,932	Election Day 8,271
NEF Jesse F. Micciule, III	22,703	302	13,932	0,211
DEM Robert Johnson	4,613	460	2,692	1,461
Total Votes Cast	27,318	962	16,624	9,732
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	699	46	439	214
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

State Senator, District 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Robert Nichols	22,568	517	13,875	8,176
DEM Steve Russell	4,436	455	2,614	1,367
LIB Desarae Lindsey	417	9	200	208
Total Votes Cast	27,421	981	16,689	9,751
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	596	27	374	195
Contest Totals	28,017	1,008	17,063	9,946

State Representative, District 4

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Keith Bell	12,160	304	7,237	4,619
LIB Matt Savino	2,093	173	1,255	665
Total Votes Cast	14,253	477	8,492	5,284
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	769	90	445	234
Contest Totals	15,022	567	8,937	5,518

State Representative, District 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Cody Harris	11,022	245	6,983	3,794
LIB R. Edwin Adams	1,247	106	726	415
Total Votes Cast	12,269	351	7,709	4,209
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	726	90	417	219
Contest Totals	12.995	441	8.126	4.428

Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Milton K. Adams	5,632	175	3,573	1,884
DEM Cornelius Hambrick	1,101	114	599	388
Total Votes Cast	6,733	289	4,172	2,272
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	146	12	87	47
Contest Totals	6,879	301	4,259	2,319

City Council City of Murchison

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Torance McClean	105	7	48	50
Jeremy Smith	87	4	26	57
Brad Gray	105	11	43	51
Total Votes Cast	297	22	117	158
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	105	4	33	68
Contest Totals	402	26	150	226

Council Person, 1 Year Term City of Tool

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
John Brasfield	357	14	227	116
Kathleen Donoghue	307	14	196	97
Total Votes Cast	664	28	423	213
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	190	8	124	58
Contest Totals	854	36	547	271

Council Person, 2 Year Term City of Tool

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Greg Figueroa	434	19	273	142
Mark Holley	275	13	170	92
Mike Dumont	304	13	194	97
Stephanie Love	235	12	163	60
Total Votes Cast	1,248	57	800	391
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,314	51	841	422
Contest Totals	2,562	108	1,641	813

Alderman, Place 5 City of Cofee City

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Anthony F. Vrba	93	0	41	52
Ollie M. Harmon	101	9	37	55
Total Votes Cast	194	9	78	107
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	38	1	13	24
Contest Totals	232	10	91	131

Trustee, Place 1 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Bryan Forester	682	16	412	254
Rebekah Church	156	4	85	67
Total Votes Cast	838	20	497	321
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	152	5	96	51
Contest Totals	990	25	593	372

Trustee, Place 2 LaPoynor ISD

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ronny Crawford	388	12	217	159
John Kinabrew	432	9	270	153
Total Votes Cast	820	21	487	312
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	170	4	106	60
Contest Totals	990	25	593	372

Trustee, Place 4 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mander Clark	284	8	143	133
Jacob Haynes	537	12	340	185
Total Votes Cast	821	20	483	318
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	169	5	110	54
Contest Totals	990	25	593	372

Trustee, Place 5 LaPoynor ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL /	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Joe Ed Young	424	8	248	168
Brandon Burnett	390	12	235	143
Total Votes Cast	814	20	483	311
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	176	5	110	61
Contest Totals	990	25	593	372

Trustee Election Trinidad ISD

Vote For 4

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Bill Tart	136	7	31	98
Stephanie Ramsey	138	5	37	96
Eric Airheart	150	4	44	102
Ricky Stanfield	108	6	30	72
Chris Quinn	85	3	18	64
Total Votes Cast	617	25	160	432
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	427	7	148	272
Contest Totals	1,044	32	308	704

Trustee Election Cross Roads ISD

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Felicia Baker	556	14	292	250
Chuck Brown	437	11	244	182
Naomi Logan	484	7	253	224
Wade Braddock	485	11	260	214
Total Votes Cast	1,962	43	1,049	870
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,587	44	871	672
Contest Totals	3,549	87	1,920	1,542

Trustee, Full Term Brownsboro ISD

Vote For 4

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Fred Griffin	2,194	54	1,514	626
Larry Cox	1,182	19	762	401
Michele Olson Blackmon	1,828	52	1,251	525
Marsha Stephens	1,836	62	1,259	515
Chad Wilhelm	1,260	19	847	394
Chad West	1,338	47	845	446
Greg Wyatt	1,959	61	1,372	526
Sheri Williams	1,373	47	895	431
Total Votes Cast	12,970	361	8,745	3,864
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	13,030	519	7,991	4,520
Contest Totals	26,000	880	16,736	8,384

Trustee, Unexpired Term Brownsboro ISD

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rusty Herrington	2,320	68	1,509	743
Larry Tedford	2,251	61	1,559	631
Johnny Massey	1,623	25	1,073	525
Total Votes Cast	6,194	154	4,141	1,899
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	6,806	286	4,227	2,293
Contest Totals	13,000	440	8,368	4,192

Trustee Malakoff ISD

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tina Crawford	1,095	25	685	385
Jason Dalrymple	1,034	42	606	386
Holly Perry	911	23	558	330
Sean McKean	499	18	316	165
Kyle Harris	760	23	440	297
Matthew Jones	519	11	323	185
Rick Vieregge	633	43	369	221
Adabeth Routt-Shumate	751	33	486	232
Pat Jones	710	25	437	248
Total Votes Cast	6,912	243	4,220	2,449
Overvotes	4	4	0	0
Undervotes	7,720	341	4,720	2,659
Contest Totals	14,636	588	8,940	5,108

Proposition A City of Trinidad

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	181	7	54	120
Against	64	1	20	43
Total Votes Cast	245	8	74	163
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	10	0	2	8
Contest Totals	255	8	76	171

Proposition A City of Athens Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	1,579	84	1,042	453
Against	1,153	84	731	338
Total Votes Cast	2,732	168	1,773	791
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	126	7	89	30
Contest Totals	2,859	176	1,862	821

Proposition A Brownsboro ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,418	104	2,294	1,020
Against	2,880	108	1,765	1,007
Total Votes Cast	6,298	212	4,059	2,027
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	202	8	125	69
Contest Totals	6,500	220	4,184	2,096

Proposition A Lakeview Management and Development District

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	10	0	10	0
Against	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	10	0	10	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	10	0	10	0

Proposition B Lakeview Management and Development District

	TOTAL A	bsentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	10	0	10	0
Against	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	10	0	10	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	10	0	10	0

Proposition A Emergency Service District No. 12 Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	1,324	39	978	307
Against	644	23	455	166
Total Votes Cast	1,968	62	1,433	473
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	98	1	74	23
Contest Totals	2,066	63	1,507	496